
FORECAST AND OBSERVED RUNOFF VOLUME (kaf)

STREAM STATION
FORECAST

PERIOD
30-YR

NORMAL
FORECAST OBS

RUNOFF
FCST  ERR (%)  

 JAN 1  APR 1 JAN 1 APR 1

COLUMBIA Mica Inflow Feb-Sep 13,170 13,400 14,000 14,150 -6 0

Duncan Inflow Feb-Sep 2,319 2,280 2,600 2,600 -14 0

KOOTENAI Libby Inflow Jan-Jul
Apr-Aug
Apr-Sep

6,396
6,377
6,772

6,530
6,510
6,910

7,020
6,960
7,390

6,950
7,127
7,560

-7
-10
-10

+1
-3
-3

COLUMBIA Birchbank Apr-Sep 43,800 46,800 50,400 51,500 -11 -3

SF FLATHEAD Hungry Horse       
 Inflow

Jan-Jul
Apr-Jul
Apr-Sep

2,269
2,051
2,184

2,420
2,330
2,190

2,440
2,880
2,240

2,280
2,160
2,038

8
8
7

9
10
10

FLATHEAD Flathead Inflow Apr-Sep 6,926 7,600 7,720 6,700 13 15

PEND OREILLE Pend Oreille Inf Apr-Sep 14,370 16,100 16,300 14,300 13 14

SPOKANE Spokane Apr-Sep 2,864 3,120 3,950 3,140 -1 28

COLUMBIA Grand Coulee        
Inflow

Jan-Jul
Apr-Aug

63,280
60,940

68,700
66,200

73,800
71,100

71,336
70,853

-8
-8

4
0

OKANOGAN Tonasket Apr-Sep 1,623 1,990 2,240 2,430 -27 -12

METHOW Pateros Apr-Sep 941 1,200 1,540 1,500 -32 0

WENATCHEE Peshastin Apr-Sep 1,636 2,040 2,340 2,280 -15 +4

COLUMBIA Priest Rapids Apr-Sep 70,410 78,400 84,800 82,500 -6 +3

YAKIMA Parker Apr-Sep 1,994 2,450 2,830 2,910 -23 -4

SNAKE Moran Apr-Jul 781 800 930 1,036 -30 -14

Heise Apr-Jul 3,451 3,470 4,000 4,250 -23 -7

BOISE Boise Apr-Jul 1,421 1,500 1,730 1,719 -15 +1

PAYETTE Emmett Apr-Jul 1,186 1,550 1,860 1,586 -3 +23

SNAKE Weiser Apr-Jul 5,465 5,300 6,950 7,560 -41 -11

SALMON White Bird Apr-Jul 5,955 6,780 7,080 7,120 -6 -1

GRANDE RONDE Troy Apr-Jul 1,214 1,550 1,500 1,470 7 +2

NF CLEARWA-
TER

Dworshak Jan-Jul
Apr-Jul

3,548
2,700

4,070
3,100

4,450
3,400

4,240
3,190

-5
-3

8
8

CLEARWATER Spalding Apr-Jul 7,618 8,690 9,330 8,330 +5 +13

SNAKE Lower Granite Jan-Jul
Apr-Aug

29,740
23,000

32,700
25,300

36,500
27,900

36,080
27,277

-11
-9

1
3

JOHN DAY Service Creek Apr-Sep 821 965 1,160 1,010 -5 18

DESCHUTES Moody Apr-Sep 1,902 2,110 2,300 2,320 -11 -1



COLUMBIA The Dalles Jan-Jul
Apr-Aug

105,900
93,250

116,000
102,000

128,000
112,000

124,000
110,336

-8
-9

4
2

Enc 3


